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Area representatives 2020–2021

In response to requests from members, the following table details the POGP area representatives and 
how to contact them by e-mail. Please note that some areas are shared by more than one person. More 
details about the area representatives are available on the POGP microsite (http://pogp.csp.org.uk/area-
representative-section), and their reports are available as part of the journal’s extended online content 
(http://pogp.csp.org.uk/group-journal). Rachel Burnett, who has been the Yorkshire area representative 
since 2015, has now taken over the role of area representative coordinator, and is your link with the 
Board of Trustees. Area representatives can contact her (e-mail: rachel.burnett@bthft.nhs.uk) for support 
if they are unable to answer any of your questions, as you can too if you have any burning issues that 
need to be taken directly to the Trustees.

Area Representative Contact

East Anglia Claire Brown claire.brown32@nhs.net

London Vacant londonareapogp@outlook.com

Midlands Angela Leung-Wright (temporary) angela.leung-wright@nhs.net

North East Anna Mennell NEPOGP@outlook.com

North West Helen Shepherd helen.shepherd@srft.nhs.uk

Northern Ireland Gráinne Donnelly grainne@absolute.physio

Overseas Aoife Ni Eochaidh ippmphysio@gmail.com

Scotland Debbie Kehoe debbie.kehoe@nhs.net

Solent (shared) Sita Dixit solentpogp@gmail.com
Rosemary Butler

South Alex Lambert alex@physiodownbelow.com

South East Donna Osborn dosborn@nhs.net

South Midlands Angela Leung-Wright angela.leung-wright@nhs.net

South West Helena Costiff pogpsouthwest@gmail.com

Trent (shared) Sarah Wright pogptrent@gmail.com
Lynda Morgan-Jones

Wales Angharad Roberts Angharad.Roberts2@wales.nhs.uk

Yorkshire Emma Bakes Yorkshirearearep@outlook.com


